
 
 

Suggested carriers are FedEx or UPS. 
Please note that the Welcome Centers are not on a United States Postal Service (USPS) mailing routes. 

Because of this, the USPS and some other couriers will not deliver to our Welcome Centers.  
Contact your mail carrier for specific questions regarding the addresses below.  

 

  I-55, SHELBY CO. 
      (Memphis) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 3.10, Northbound 

Chanel Richardson, Manager 
Phone:   901-345-5956 
Email: Chanel.Richardson@tn.gov  
Shipping:  3910 Interstate 55 
                 on the MS line 
                 Mile Marker 3.10 
                 Memphis, TN  38116 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
                 P.O. Box 16428 
                 Memphis, TN  38186 

  I-40, SHELBY COUNTY 
(Memphis) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 0.30, Eastbound 

Ricky Smith, Manager 
Phone:   901-543-6757 
Fax:        901-543-6324 
Email: Ricky.Smith@tn.gov 
 Shipping / Mailing: 

119 North Riverside Drive 
  Memphis, TN  38103 

 
HOURS: 

7:00 a.m. until 10:00 p.m. 

    I-40, HAYWOOD CO. 
(Solar Farm) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile Marker 44, Westbound 

Jessica Littlejohn, Manager 
Phone: 731-779-1212 
Email:Jessica.L.Littlejohn@tn.gov
Shipping:  I-40 Westbound,        
Haywood Co. Welcome Center 
                Mile Marker 44 
                Stanton, TN  38069 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
                P.O. Box 177 
                Stanton, TN  38069 

    I-155, DYER COUNTY 
  (Dyersburg) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 8.7, Eastbound 

 
Dani Crear, Interim Contact 
Phone:    615-981-2531 
Fax:        N/A 
Email:  Dani.Crear@tn.gov 
 
Shipping:  I-155 East, 4 miles West 
                 of Dyersburg, mm 8.7 
      Dyersburg, TN  38024 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 

P.O. Box 84 
Dyersburg, TN  38025 

  I-24, MONTGOMERY CO. 
(Clarksville) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 0.40, Eastbound 

 
Don Townsend, Manager 
Phone:    931-648-5509 
Fax:         931-648-5510 
Email:    Don.Townsend@tn.gov 
 
Shipping:  I-24 Northwest of Nashville 
       on the KY line, mm 0.40 
       Clarksville, TN  37040 
Mailing (Envelopes Only):  

P.O. Box 30187 
Clarksville, TN  37040-0004 

   I-65, ROBERTSON CO. 
(Mitchellville) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 121.0, Southbound 

 
Eric Elizer, Manager 
Phone:  615-325-4721 
Fax:      615-325-7093 
Email:   Eric.Elizer@tn.gov 
 
Shipping / Mailing:   

 
6111 Lake Springs Road 

Portland, TN  37148 



       I-65, GILES COUNTY 
(Ardmore) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 3, Northbound 

  
Paula Clifton, Manager 
Phone # (931) 468-2654 
Fax# (931) 468-2555 
Email: Paula.Clifton@tn.gov 
 
Shipping:   I-65 South of Nashville  
                  on the AL line, mm 3 
                  Ardmore, TN  38449 
 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 

P.O. Box 1166 
Ardmore, TN  38449 

    I-40, SMITH COUNTY 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 267, 

East & Westbound 
 

Davis Fox, Manager 
Phone # (615) 683-6410 
Fax# (615) 683-6553 
Email:  Davis.Fox@tn.gov 
  
Shipping:  I-40 East of Nashville 
      Mile Marker 267 
                 Buffalo Valley, TN  38548 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 

P.O. Box 11 
Buffalo Valley, TN  38548 

      I-24, MARION CO. 
(Nickajack) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 160, Westbound 

 
Renee Trammell, Manager 
Phone # (423) 942-0933 
Fax# (423) 942-5724 
Email: Renee.Trammell@tn.gov 
 
Shipping: I-24 West of Chattanooga 
                on the AL line, mm 160 
                Jasper, TN  37347 
 

Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
P.O. Box 518 

Jasper, TN  37347 

     I-24, HAMILTON CO. 
(Tiftonia) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 171.8, Eastbound 

 
Hannah Goff, Manager 
Phone # (423) 821-2628 
Fax# (423) 821-4895 
Email:  Hannah.Goff@tn.gov 
 
Shipping:  17180 Interstate 24 East 
                  Mile marker 171.8 
                 Chattanooga, TN  37419 
 

Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
P.O. Box 2037 

Chattanooga, TN  37409 

     I-75, HAMILTON CO. 
(Chattanooga) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 0.7, Northbound 

 
Leo Soto, Manager 
Phone # (423) 894-6399 
Fax# (423) 892-7723 
Email: Leonardo.Soto@tn.gov 
 
Shipping:    100 Interstate 75, North 
                    Mile marker 0.7 
                    East Ridge, TN  37412 
 

Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
P.O. Box 9415 

East Ridge, TN  37412 

     I-75, CAMPBELL CO. 
(Jellico)  

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 161, Southbound 

 
Ryne Cummins, Manager 
Phone # (423) 784-5820 
Fax# (423) 784-7738 
Email:  Ryne.Cummins@tn.gov  

 
Shipping:    I-75 South on 
                   KY line, mm 161 

           Jellico, TN  37762 
 

Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
16320 Interstate 75 
Jellico, TN  37762 

    I-40, COCKE CO. 
(Hartford) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 446, Westbound 

Collin Woody, Manager  
Phone # (423) 487-3258 
Fax# (423) 487-3928 
E-mail:  Collin.Woody@tn.gov 
 

Shipping:  I-40 SE of Newport 
                 on the NC line, mm 446  
                 Hartford, TN  37753 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 

P.O. Box 100 
Hartford, TN  37753 

    I-81, SULLIVAN CO. 
(Bristol) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 75.3, Southbound 

Carl (Danny) Tittle, Manager 
Phone # (423) 764-5821 
Fax# (423) 764-1011 
E-mail:  Carl.Tittle@tn.gov 
 

Shipping: 10749 Interstate 81,SB 
                 Mile marker 75.3 
                 Bristol, TN  37620 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
                 P.O. Box 3608 

   Bristol, TN  37625 

       I-26, SULLIVAN CO. 
(Kingsport) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker 5, East & Westbound 
Janice Martin, Manager 
Phone # (423) 246-0214  
Fax#  (423) 246-0218 
E-mail:      Janice.Martin@tn.gov 
 

Shipping:   5 Interstate 26  
                  Mile marker 5 
                  Kingsport, TN 37664 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 

P.O. Box 3083 
Kingsport, TN  37664-3083 



        I-26, UNICOI CO.  
(Erwin) 

WELCOME CENTER 
Mile marker/exit 46, 
Clear Branch Road 
East & Westbound 

 
Jackie Rains, Manager 
Phone # (423) 743-4146 
Fax# (423) 743-4239 
E-mail:   Jackie.Rains@tn.gov     
 
Shipping/Mailing:      

100 Fiddlers Lane 
Erwin, TN  37650 

 
 

 
REGIONAL MANAGERS  

& the 
Welcome Centers they represent: 

LAURA MUNN 
Northeast Regional Manager 

Shipping:  Kingsport Welcome Center 
5 Interstate 26, Mile Marker #5 

Kingsport, TN  37664 
Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
Hartford Welcome Center 

P.O. Box 100 
Hartford, TN  37753 

Cell # (423) 598-2430 
Laura.Munn@tn.gov 

    
 

JAMES (JIM) ELBERT 
Southeast Regional Manager  

Shipping: 
I-75 Chattanooga Welcome Center 

100 Interstate 75 Northbound, mm #0.7 
East Ridge, TN  37412 

Mailing (Envelopes Only): 
P.O. Box 9415 

East Ridge, TN  37412 
Cell # (423) 717-0118 

James.H.Elbert@tn.gov 
 

        
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

MICHAEL ROSS 
Middle Regional Manager 

Shipping & Mailing: 
I-65 Mitchellville Welcome Center 

Mile Marker #121 
6111 Lake Springs Road 

Portland, TN  37148 
Cell #  (931) 449-0891 
Michael.Ross@tn.gov  

    
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
Lana Danko 

West Regional Manager 
Shipping & Mailing: 

I-40 Memphis Welcome Center 
119 North Riverside Drive 

  Memphis, TN  38103 
Lana.Danko@tn.gov 

 

        
  

 
NASHVILLE CENTRAL OFFICE 

MAILING ADDRESS: 
 

Tennessee Department 
of Tourist Development 

312 Rosa L. Parks  Ave., 
13th Floor 

Nashville, TN  37243-1102 
 
 

DANI CREAR 
Safety/Welcome Center Division 

Cell # (615) 981-2531 
Dani.Crear@tn.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Visit our website 

for more information on each 

Tennessee Welcome Center… 

tnvacation.com 

 

 

 
 


